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35952 MANUEL PENALONGA P. ADX Milagrosa 2010 M ALEM BENM

32773 MATEO LOIS R. Club Oroso TM 2011 M BENM BENM

30873 NICOLAS OTERO C. Club Oroso TM 2012 M BENM BENM

32195 SANTIAGO VIQUEIRA F. Club Oroso TM 2012 M BENM BENM

35300 BRUNO MONTALDO M. Club Oroso TM 2011 M BENM BENM

33697 AARON VARELA B. CTM GAM 2012 M BENM BENM

35411 MATEO PRADO C. CTM GAM 2012 M BENM BENM

33694 MARCOS CASTRO G. CTM GAM 2012 M BENM BENM

34554 HUGO SOBRINO R. CTM Mos 2011 M BENM BENM

35897 AARóN RODRíGUEZ B. CTM Mos 2011 M BENM BENM

35914 SERGIO MARTíNEZ L. CTM Mos 2011 M BENM BENM

33476 PAULA ESCRIBANO P. Club Corverastur 2009 F ALEF ALEF

29341 CANDELA OUBIÑA G. Club Monte Porreiro 2010 F ALEF ALEF

24230 EMMA ALVAREZ L. Club Monte Porreiro 2009 F ALEF ALEF

29343 LUCIA VIDAL B. Club Monte Porreiro 2009 F ALEF ALEF

27263 ALBA ALVAREZ L. Club Monte Porreiro 2010 F ALEF ALEF

35692 NAIARA OTERO C. CTM Espedregada 2009 F ALEF ALEF

35410 ALBA PRADO C. CTM GAM 2009 F ALEF ALEF

73783 BIANCA BORGES CTM Mirandela 2009 F ALEF ALEF

75880 CAROLINA GONÇALVES CTM Mirandela 2010 F ALEF ALEF

33881 LORENZO SAAVEDRA R. Cambre TM 2010 M ALEM ALEM

29497 ROBER CAMIÑA T. Cinania TM 2009 M ALEM ALEM

31178 DANIEL BAENA G. Club Monte Porreiro 2009 M ALEM ALEM

29345 LUCAS VAZQUEZ C. Club Monte Porreiro 2009 M ALEM ALEM

21826 ALEXANDER MALOV C. Club Oroso TM 2012 M BENM ALEM

33760 XABIER FERNANDEZ G. CRC Porriño 2010 M ALEM ALEM

35982 NICOLAS SOLERA I. CRC Porriño 2009 M ALEM ALEM

29874 MARIO LORENZO M. CRC Porriño 2010 M ALEM ALEM

28714 FRANCISCO CAMPO A. CTM Cidade de Narón 2009 M ALEM ALEM

33703 MIGUEL CARBALLO R. CTM GAM 2009 M ALEM ALEM

74476 ANTONIO ESTEVES CTM Mirandela 2009 M ALEM ALEM

74978 TOMAS BELCHIOR CTM Mirandela 2009 M ALEM ALEM

35931 ADáN ESTéVEZ R. CTM Mos 2010 M ALEM ALEM

35932 IVáN G. OYBíN R. CTM Mos 2010 M ALEM ALEM

35909 HERNáN MARTíNEZ F. CTM Mos 2010 M ALEM ALEM

35912 MARTíN SUáREZ R. CTM Mos 2010 M ALEM ALEM

31537 HUGO GARCIA V. Finisterre TM 2009 M ALEM ALEM

11983 ANA SANCHEZ C. Ateneu Poble Nou 2008 F INFF INFF

23218 LAURA RODRIGUEZ D. CETM SIERRA DE GUADARRAMA 2007 F INFF INFF

29522 SARA ALFARO A. Cinania TM 2008 F INFF INFF

33755 LAURA AMOEDO R. Cinania TM 2008 F INFF INFF

29342 NATALIA OUBIÑA G. Club Monte Porreiro 2007 F INFF INFF

100077 LAURA GARCIA M. Club Vimianzo TM 2007 F INFF INFF

23573 CANDELA MONTERO C. CTM Cidade de Narón 2008 F INFF INFF

33491 LOLA BACELO V. CTM Cidade de Narón 2007 F INFF INFF

33693 LARA CASTRO G. CTM GAM 2007 F INFF INFF

35036 ESTRELA CARBALLO R. CTM GAM 2007 F INFF INFF

71587 CLARA CORREIA CTM Mirandela 2007 F INFF INFF

33935 PEDRO LOIS F. Arteal TM 2008 M INFM INFM

35328 MATEO PEREIRA V. Arteal TM 2008 M INFM INFM

29520 PABLO CORDEIRO P. Cinania TM 2008 M INFM INFM

31303 SERGIO VALLADARES B. Cinania TM 2007 M INFM INFM

33329 ANTONIO RIVERA A. Club Be One Orense 2007 M INFM INFM

33328 JOSE RIVERA A. Club Be One Orense 2007 M INFM INFM

33330 YERAI LOPEZ G. Club Be One Orense 2007 M INFM INFM

33399 PELAYO ESCRIBANO P. Club Corverastur 2008 M INFM INFM

27272 FABIAN CANCELA T. Club Monte Porreiro 2007 M INFM INFM

33671 ANTONIO LOUREIRO G. Club Monte Porreiro 2008 M INFM INFM

29344 IVAN ACUÑA V. Club Monte Porreiro 2007 M INFM INFM

29828 BRAIS DIAZ G. CRC Porriño 2008 M INFM INFM

33722 ALEXANDRE UCHA F. CRC Porriño 2008 M INFM INFM

35524 IAGO CASTAÑO O. CRC Porriño 2008 M INFM INFM

36726 IZAN MARTINEZ B. CRC Porriño 2008 M INFM INFM

35523 ANXO CASTAÑO O. CRC Porriño 2007 M INFM INFM

23571 BRAIS RODRIGUEZ S. CTM Cidade de Narón 2007 M INFM INFM

24132 XOAN VILA G. CTM Cidade de Narón 2007 M INFM INFM

35544 CLAUDIO SANZ G. CTM Cidade de Narón 2008 M INFM INFM

35556 ANDRE ORDIALES S. CTM Cidade de Narón 2008 M INFM INFM

71586 JOAO PRADA CTM Mirandela 2008 M INFM INFM

31803 JORGE VAZQUEZ L. Vilagarcía TM 2007 M INFM INFM

33759 RAUL J. MARTINEZ S. Vilagarcía TM 2006 M JUVM INFM

19714 LAURA RODRIGUEZ B. Cinania TM 2003 F S23F JUVF

19656 MARIÑA GARCIA T. Club Monte Porreiro 2007 F INFF JUVF

28709 LAURA FORTE L. Club Monte Porreiro 2007 F INFF JUVF

20530 JULIA GUERRA F. CTM Cidade de Narón 2006 F JUVF JUVF

70425 ANDRE V. CARREIRAS AAA Gilhabreu 2004 M JUVM JUVM
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31769 DANIEL MONTES L. Arteal TM 2005 M JUVM JUVM

27434 BRIAN MULLER C. Cambados TM 2006 M JUVM JUVM

31816 PEDRO SAAVEDRA R. Cambre TM 2005 M JUVM JUVM

22665 CARLOS VAZQUEZ C. Cinania TM 2005 M JUVM JUVM

35432 MATIAS J. BIDEGAIN V. Cinania TM 2004 M JUVM JUVM

23245 LUCAS VIDAL B. Club Monte Porreiro 2005 M JUVM JUVM

16933 RAUL ALVAREZ G. Club Monte Porreiro 2006 M JUVM JUVM

35567 IGNACIO GARCIA F. Club Monte Porreiro 2005 M JUVM JUVM

27265 ESTEBAN RODRIGUEZ B. Club Oroso TM 2006 M JUVM JUVM

22036 MARTIN FERNANDEZ V. Club Oroso TM 2004 M JUVM JUVM

30934 IKER DIZ L. CRC Porriño 2006 M JUVM JUVM

33725 ERIK LOPEZ N. CRC Porriño 2005 M JUVM JUVM

27837 AARON LOPEZ G. CTM Cidade de Narón 2006 M JUVM JUVM

68353 RAFAEL KONG CTM Mirandela 2006 M JUVM JUVM

71195 BERNARDO PINTO CTM Mirandela 2006 M JUVM JUVM

22751 MARCOS LORENZO A. Monteferreiros TM 2006 M JUVM JUVM

21266 GONZALO FERNANDEZ G. Redondela Sport Club 2004 M JUVM JUVM

26243 SERGIO ROMAN L. SCDR Helios-Bembrive 2005 M JUVM JUVM

32716 BRAIS CHAVES M. Vilagarcía TM 2006 M JUVM JUVM

10784 MARIA PENA C. Cinania TM 1999 F S23F S23F

19460 ANA GARCIA M. Club Vimianzo TM 2002 F S23F S23F

23242 SAMUEL RODRIGUEZ R. Círculo Mercantil de Vigo 1999 M S23M S23M

77538 LEANDRO LOURENÇO Club Cerveira Futsal 1999 M S23M S23M

19423 MARTIN QUINTANA R. Club Monte Porreiro 2002 M S23M S23M

35371 DAVID LORENZO L. CTM GAM 1998 M SENM S23M

28017 BRAIS GUIOMAR M. Monteferreiros TM 1999 M S23M S23M

19716 MARCOS FERNANDEZ G. Redondela Sport Club 2000 M S23M S23M

3523 SARA FERNANDEZ P. Cinania TM 1990 F SENF SENF

31475 NEREA GONZALEZ L. Finisterre TM 1986 F SENF SENF

21822 IGNACIO A. CABEZAS G. ADX Milagrosa 1997 M SENM SENM

33879 SAMUEL GARCIA M. Cambre TM 1997 M SENM SENM

22963 DANIEL ZAS M. Cambre TM 1998 M SENM SENM

6813 JAVIER NUÑEZ R. Cinania TM 1989 M SENM SENM

74113 ARCADIO SOUSA Club Cerveira Futsal 1985 M SENM SENM

2453 CARLOS ALVAREZ Q. CTM Cidade de Narón 1983 M SENM SENM

35368 ALBERTO RIAL G. CTM GAM 1986 M SENM SENM

36100 RUI M. FERREIRA D. Liceo Casino de Tuy 1981 M V40M SENM

15909 ALBERTO PEREZ P. SCDR Helios-Bembrive 1996 M SENM SENM

23637 LYDIA DE LAS HERAS M. CETM SIERRA DE GUADARRAMA 1973 F V40F V40F

30401 PAULA GARCIA P. CTM Cidade de Narón 1973 F V40F V40F

31552 MONICA GARCIA L. CTM GAM 1974 F V40F V40F

31849 ARTEMISA BECERRA M. CTM GAM 1973 F V40F V40F

29363 ALFREDO VARELA G. Arteal TM 1980 M V40M V40M

17432 ANDRES GREGORIO A. Círculo Mercantil de Vigo 1979 M V40M V40M

34918 DAMASO ESCRIBANO B. Club Corverastur 1974 M V40M V40M

31922 PABLO BAENA T. Club Monte Porreiro 1973 M V40M V40M

51842 PAULO BARROS CRC Neves 1980 M V40M V40M

53367 FRANCISCO CASTRO CRC Neves 1980 M V40M V40M

23235 CARLOS PEREZ G. Redondela Sport Club 1981 M V40M V40M

35547 MARIA J. YAñEZ A. CTM Cidade de Narón 1971 F V50F V50F

5675 ESTEFANIA BOLAÑO M. CTM Coruña 1967 F V50F V50F

8605 EMILIO DIEGUEZ A. Academia San Mamed Orense TM 1964 M V50M V50M

23228 ANTONIO CASAS L. AD Vincios 1966 M V50M V50M

7951 JOSE M. ABELAIRAS L. ADX Milagrosa 1964 M V50M V50M

36735 ISMAEL PERREZ D. ADX Milagrosa 1967 M V50M V50M

29678 TOMAS VALIN L. Arteal TM 1965 M V50M V50M

900522 CARLOS RON R. Athletic Club Genova 1966 M V50M V50M

7792 JESUS BROULLON N. Cinania TM 1968 M V50M V50M

4937 AVELINO CASTRO F. Círculo Mercantil de Vigo 1963 M V50M V50M

9197 JUAN F. LOIS G. Círculo Mercantil de Vigo 1968 M V50M V50M

31223 MANUEL UGARTE M. Club Be One Orense 1967 M V50M V50M

19664 ANTONIO VIDAL V. Club Monte Porreiro 1972 M V50M V50M

16944 MANUEL A. GARCIA L. Club Monte Porreiro 1968 M V50M V50M

19723 ANTONIO QUINTANA M. Club Monte Porreiro 1967 M V50M V50M

927 JOSE PIÑEIRO S. CTM Cidade de Narón 1964 M V50M V50M

29288 JOSE M. FERNANDEZ R. CTM Coruña 1969 M V50M V50M

6137 ENRIQUE ALONSO R. CTM Mos 1961 M V60M V50M

19659 FERNANDO ESTEVEZ A. SCDR Helios-Bembrive 1964 M V50M V50M

1149 JOSE J. ROMAN D. SCDR Helios-Bembrive 1968 M V50M V50M

24218 PILAR VARELA S. CTM Coruña 1961 F V60F V60F

34747 MONTSERRAT BARRERAS G. CTM Vigo 1961 F V60F V60F

773 ELVIRA GARCIA R. Finisterre TM 1962 F V60F V60F

31476 CARMEN M. PIÑEIRO C. Finisterre TM 1958 F V60F V60F

449 ENRIQUE BARREIRO A. Cambados TM 1956 M V65M V60M

354 JOSE M. FERNANDEZ P. Cambre TM 1954 M V65M V60M

6815 ANTONIO COSTAS H. Cinania TM 1954 M V65M V60M

- 2 / 4 -



TORNEO PORRIÑO 2021/22

L
IC

E
N

C
IA

JU
G

A
D

O
R

C
L

U
B

A
Ñ

O

G
E

N
E

R
O

C
A

T
E

G
O

R
IA

P
R

U
E

B
A

20627 JOSE C. COUTO G. CRC Porriño 1960 M V60M V60M

27853 JORGE MARTINEZ C. CRC Porriño 1959 M V60M V60M

35052 JOSE M. SOÑORA D. CTM GAM 1958 M V60M V60M

29908 BENITO MALVAR E. CTM Vigo 1962 M V60M V60M

9139 ISABEL RODRIGUEZ P. CTM Coruña 1958 F V60F V65F

560 YOLANDA GARCIA R. Finisterre TM 1956 F V65F V65F

9979 ANTONIO LOPEZ G. Academia San Mamed Orense TM 1953 M V65M V65M

4442 RAFAEL ALONSO F. Club Monte Porreiro 1951 M V70M V65M

36735 ISMAEL PERREZ D. ADX Milagrosa 1967 M V50M DISF

18467 ALBERTO FERNANDEZ P. Cinania TM 1987 M SENM DISF

35431 MIGUEL JUNCAL P. Cinania TM 1988 M SENM DISF

34116 FERNANDO SAAVEDRA F. CRC Porriño 1965 M V50M DISF

35211 CARLOS PORTELA G. CTM Mos 1977 M V40M DISF

35212 IVAN POMBO F. CTM Mos 1981 M V40M DISF

36464 SOFIA FREIRIA U. CTM Mos 2010 F ALEF DISF

27148 ANGEL CAMAÑO C. Grumico SD 1983 M SENM DISF

10007 FRANCISCO J. MOURIÑO G. Grumico SD 1980 M V40M DISF

19714 LAURA RODRIGUEZ B. Cinania TM 2003 F S23F ABSF

10784 MARIA PENA C. Cinania TM 1999 F S23F ABSF

3523 SARA FERNANDEZ P. Cinania TM 1990 F SENF ABSF

18409 NOA BERNARDEZ M. Club Monte Porreiro 2002 F S23F ABSF

19656 MARIÑA GARCIA T. Club Monte Porreiro 2007 F INFF ABSF

29342 NATALIA OUBIÑA G. Club Monte Porreiro 2007 F INFF ABSF

24230 EMMA ALVAREZ L. Club Monte Porreiro 2009 F ALEF ABSF

29343 LUCIA VIDAL B. Club Monte Porreiro 2009 F ALEF ABSF

29341 CANDELA OUBIÑA G. Club Monte Porreiro 2010 F ALEF ABSF

27263 ALBA ALVAREZ L. Club Monte Porreiro 2010 F ALEF ABSF

9186 JUDITH COBAS P. Club Monte Porreiro 2000 F S23F ABSF

10552 NOELIA SANTIAGO B. Club Monte Porreiro 2001 F S23F ABSF

28709 LAURA FORTE L. Club Monte Porreiro 2007 F INFF ABSF

17434 CLAUDIA M. CANAY C. CTM Cidade de Narón 2002 F S23F ABSF

27871 MARIA LOPEZ R. CTM Mos 1990 F SENF ABSF

34747 MONTSERRAT BARRERAS G. CTM Vigo 1961 F V60F ABSF

31476 CARMEN M. PIÑEIRO C. Finisterre TM 1958 F V60F ABSF

31475 NEREA GONZALEZ L. Finisterre TM 1986 F SENF ABSF

70425 ANDRE V. CARREIRAS AAA Gilhabreu 2004 M JUVM ABSM

29678 TOMAS VALIN L. Arteal TM 1965 M V50M ABSM

7792 JESUS BROULLON N. Cinania TM 1968 M V50M ABSM

6813 JAVIER NUÑEZ R. Cinania TM 1989 M SENM ABSM

22665 CARLOS VAZQUEZ C. Cinania TM 2005 M JUVM ABSM

35432 MATIAS J. BIDEGAIN V. Cinania TM 2004 M JUVM ABSM

17432 ANDRES GREGORIO A. Círculo Mercantil de Vigo 1979 M V40M ABSM

827 JOSE R. FERNANDEZ C. Círculo Mercantil de Vigo 1963 M V50M ABSM

9197 JUAN F. LOIS G. Círculo Mercantil de Vigo 1968 M V50M ABSM

4937 AVELINO CASTRO F. Círculo Mercantil de Vigo 1963 M V50M ABSM

23242 SAMUEL RODRIGUEZ R. Círculo Mercantil de Vigo 1999 M S23M ABSM

1365 LUIS RODRIGUEZ M. Club Be One Orense 1972 M V50M ABSM

74113 ARCADIO SOUSA Club Cerveira Futsal 1985 M SENM ABSM

77536 RODRIGO GOMES Club Cerveira Futsal 1996 M SENM ABSM

77537 LUCAS AFONSO Club Cerveira Futsal 2007 M INFM ABSM

77538 LEANDRO LOURENÇO Club Cerveira Futsal 1999 M S23M ABSM

77551 PEDRO GOMES Club Cerveira Futsal 2003 M S23M ABSM

7583 PEDRO FERNANDEZ M. Club Monte Porreiro 2000 M S23M ABSM

5013 IGNACIO FERNANDEZ P. Club Monte Porreiro 1991 M SENM ABSM

16944 MANUEL A. GARCIA L. Club Monte Porreiro 1968 M V50M ABSM

5716 CRISTOFER SANTIAGO B. Club Monte Porreiro 1996 M SENM ABSM

19423 MARTIN QUINTANA R. Club Monte Porreiro 2002 M S23M ABSM

18482 FRANCISCO J. RAMALLO R. Club Monte Porreiro 1988 M SENM ABSM

23245 LUCAS VIDAL B. Club Monte Porreiro 2005 M JUVM ABSM

27272 FABIAN CANCELA T. Club Monte Porreiro 2007 M INFM ABSM

29344 IVAN ACUÑA V. Club Monte Porreiro 2007 M INFM ABSM

26877 MARTIN HERNANDEZ G. Club Monte Porreiro 2005 M JUVM ABSM

19664 ANTONIO VIDAL V. Club Monte Porreiro 1972 M V50M ABSM

29345 LUCAS VAZQUEZ C. Club Monte Porreiro 2009 M ALEM ABSM

16933 RAUL ALVAREZ G. Club Monte Porreiro 2006 M JUVM ABSM

51842 PAULO BARROS CRC Neves 1980 M V40M ABSM

53367 FRANCISCO CASTRO CRC Neves 1980 M V40M ABSM

27852 JUAN M. CELEIRO F. CRC Porriño 1971 M V50M ABSM

27853 JORGE MARTINEZ C. CRC Porriño 1959 M V60M ABSM

20627 JOSE C. COUTO G. CRC Porriño 1960 M V60M ABSM

29828 BRAIS DIAZ G. CRC Porriño 2008 M INFM ABSM

33722 ALEXANDRE UCHA F. CRC Porriño 2008 M INFM ABSM

29908 BENITO MALVAR E. CTM Vigo 1962 M V60M ABSM

15295 ILDEFONSO VIDAL G. CTM Vigo 1968 M V50M ABSM

15296 DANIEL SANCHEZ S. Exodus TM 1982 M V40M ABSM

9968 SANTIAGO BRANDARIZ G. Grumico SD 1954 M V65M ABSM
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36100 RUI M. FERREIRA D. Liceo Casino de Tuy 1981 M V40M ABSM

17395 JAVIER SAIZ B. Monteferreiros TM 1975 M V40M ABSM

28017 BRAIS GUIOMAR M. Monteferreiros TM 1999 M S23M ABSM

27026 ANTONIO OLIVEIRA P. Monteferreiros TM 1959 M V60M ABSM

6977 JOSE M. ALONSO V. Monteferreiros TM 1968 M V50M ABSM

14595 AQUILINO GONZALEZ R. Monteferreiros TM 1969 M V50M ABSM

23235 CARLOS PEREZ G. Redondela Sport Club 1981 M V40M ABSM

21266 GONZALO FERNANDEZ G. Redondela Sport Club 2004 M JUVM ABSM

15909 ALBERTO PEREZ P. SCDR Helios-Bembrive 1996 M SENM ABSM

6625 LUCAS RODRIGUEZ C. SCDR Helios-Bembrive 1991 M SENM ABSM

8006 JUAN LOIS F. SCDR Helios-Bembrive 1996 M SENM ABSM

19659 FERNANDO ESTEVEZ A. SCDR Helios-Bembrive 1964 M V50M ABSM

15755 CARLOS DIEGUEZ E. SCDR Helios-Bembrive 1998 M SENM ABSM
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